177
Typical Components
(1)  Concrete slab
(2)  2 hour or 4 hour fi re rated fi re barrier compressed into
 expansion gap
(3) Expansion joint fi tt ed directly over fi re barrier and
 centred over the expansion gap
(4) Waterproofi ng membrane

Firefl ex 2000 : A01-A02
Joint Gap Movement Eurocode Rating            Product Dimensions Product
Location Width Capacity (mm) Height Sightline Blockout Number
B (mm) ± [Total] H1 (mm) H2 (mm) A (mm) C (mm)
2 Hour Fire Rated (120 mins)
Floor - Floor
Floor - Wall
Wall - Wall
Corner Wall
Ceiling - Ceiling
25 ± 12 [25]
- - - - 65 -
25
-
2000-A01-025-2
35 ± 17 [35] 35 2000-A01-035-2
50 ± 25 [50] 50 2000-A01-050-2
75 ± 37 [75] 75 2000-A01-075-2
100 ± 50 [100] 100 2000-A01-100-2
125 + 25 /-75 [100] 125 2000-A01-125-2
4 Hour Fire Rated (240 mins)
Floor - Floor
Floor - Wall
Wall - Wall
Corner Wall
Ceiling - Ceiling
25 ± 12 [25]
- - - - 100 -
25
-
2000-A02-025-4
35 ± 17 [35] 35 2000-A02-035-4
50 ± 25 [50] 50 2000-A02-050-4
75 ± 37 [75] 75 2000-A02-075-4
100 ± 50 [100] 100 2000-A02-100-4
125 + 25 /-75 [100] 125 2000-A02-125-4
 Fire Barrier Selecti on Criteria Load Rati ng Product Details
|  United Kingdom  |  T : +44 (0) 3707 876 543  |  E : info@vexcolt.com  |  W : www.vexcolt.comVEXCOLT
An Atec Company
179